#### 502165410 12/17/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bent Karsten Jakobsen	03/24/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Immunocore Limited
Street Address:	57C Milton Park
City:	Abingdon, Oxon
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX14 4RX

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13716817

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2124077799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 407 7700

Email: ipdocketny@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Kowalski

Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway, 47th Floor

Address Line 2: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44172.01.2003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Marcano

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029482 FRAME: 0432 TCH \$40,00 1371681

Docket No. 007547.00008

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Bent Karsten JAKOBSEN ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter

("INVENTION") disclosed in a patent application entitled "SUBSTANCES"

("APPLICATION"), which was filed on November 20, 2006 and was given U.S. Serial No.

11/597,252; and

Immunocore Limited, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns

("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and wants to own the entire and exclusive rights, title and

interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION and all other applications and patents

derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its

territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and

the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for

the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES,

for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting

and perfecting title to the APPLICATION and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

24th March 2009

DATE

Bent Karsten JAKOBSEN

PATENT REEL: 029482 FRAME: 0433

**RECORDED: 12/17/2012**